

The Quarter Century Club honors NJ REALTOR[®] members who have served as REALTORS[®] or REALTOR-ASSOCIATES[®] in New Jersey faithfully for 25 years or more.

The Quarter Century Club requirements are:

- 1. Membership is open to members of New Jersey REALTORS[®] only, both REALTORS[®] and REALTOR-ASSOCIATES[®].
- 2. New Jersey REALTORS[®] membership for 25 years (need not be consecutive). Those persons who have been in the real estate business but NOT members of New Jersey REALTORS[®] for 25 years are NOT eligible
- 3. Members will be requested to send applications/proof to local boards/associations by **September** 22, 2023
- 4. Boards/associations should return list of qualified members together with a check totaling \$10.00 per recipient to New Jersey REALTORS[®] by **October 20, 2023**
- 5. Burden of proof of membership and time served is the responsibility of the applicant/board. By submitting a member's name, the board/association is confirming proof of 25-year membership with New Jersey REALTORS[®]

Enclosed is a copy of the application to be completed by the member, who should include necessary documentation to aid you in verifying membership. Once the final approved list of applicants is received by New Jersey REALTORS®, you will be sent the pins and certificates to distribute to inductees.

Again, due date for applications to boards/associations will be **September 22, 2023.** And due date for local boards/associations to return list of names to New Jersey REALTORS[®] with check (\$10.00 per applicant) will be **October 20, 2023.**

Please make sure the names on the submitted list to New Jersey REALOTRS® are exactly the way you want them to appear on the certificates.

If you have any questions, please contact Kristi Higgins at khiggins@njrealtor.com or 609-341-7121.